§ Strong platform for further behavioral health care growth

§ Financially attractive transaction
§ Significant earnings accretion, including synergy opportunity
§ Opportunity to improve PSI’s operating margins
§ Utilizes strong balance sheet to pursue compelling acquisition

A Unique Opportunity to Create the Leader in Behavioral Health Care
and Deliver Increased Value for Shareholders

UHS Strategic Acquisition of PSI 5

Behavioral Sector: Highly Attractive Industry Dynamics

§ Inpatient behavioral segment = approximately $20.0 billion

§ Estimated 73 million people in the U.S. with diagnosable mental illnesses

§ 4 of the 10 leading causes of disability in the U.S. are mental illnesses

§ Capacity rationalization in the early 1990s created a supply/demand imbalance

§ Stable pricing and inpatient ALOS combined with increased admissions and occupancy
trends

§ Minimal exposure to uncompensated care

§ Lower capital requirements

§ Positive impact from parity legislation passed in October 2009

UHS Strategic Acquisition of PSI 6

A Premier Facilities-Based Healthcare Provider

 UHS PSI Pro Forma
2009 Revenue ($bn) $5.2 $1.8 $7.0

2009 EBITDA ($bn) 0.7 0.3 1.1

Behavioral Facilities/Schools 102 94 196

Acute Care Facilities 25 - 25

States 32 32 37

Licensed Behavioral Beds 7,921 11,290 19,211

Licensed Acute Care Beds 5,484 - 5,484

Largest State - Revenue % 24% 12% 18%

UHS Strategic Acquisition of PSI 7

Geographic Diversity

UHS States

Overlapping
States

VT

AL

AK

CA
CO

CT

DE

FL

GA

IL

IN

IA

KS

KY

LA

MD

MAMI

MS

MO

MT

NENV

NH

NJ

NY

NC

OH

OK

OR

PA

SC

SD

TN

TX

UT

WA

WY

HI

AK

ME

Puerto
Rico

US Virgin
Islands

AZ

ID

MN

NM

ND

WV

PSI
States

UHS Strategic Acquisition of PSI 8

Transforms UHS into
Premier Provider of Behavioral Health Services

UHS

Total = $0.3 Billion

PSI Pro
Forma

64%

36%

Total = $0.7 Billion Total = $1.1 Billion

46%
54%

Behavioral Acute